

## **Extension - Martin County**

By Dena M. Held
County Extension Director & Extension Educator – 4-H Youth Development
Martin County
Text | 812-653-2089
Voice | 812-295-2412
E-mail | heldd@purdue.edu

Purdue University, Indiana Counties and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution

The Purdue Extension Martin County weekly column is provided to help all learn about programs & opportunities. We highlight events from Purdue University & Extension where we hope you will choose to be part of Extension.... where there is Opportunity4All!

As we are turning the page into 2025, we continue to reflect on an amazing county wide event held on November 1, 2024, where Martin County 4-H brought the Harlem Wizards to southern Indiana to play The Martin County Marvels in Jack Butcher Arena at Loogootee Community School. This event was put on to raise awareness of 4-H positive youth development and fundraise for Martin County 4-H. The evening was filled with tons of family fun, games, and laughs. Gratitude to all those involved, it truly is a testimony of positiveness!































































